

13 August 2019

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Notification of FY2019 Full Year Results Briefing and Investor Conference Call

Shaver Shop Group Limited (ASX: SSG) advises that it will release its financial results for the year ended 30 June 2019 on Monday, 26 August 2019.

Investors are invited to join a conference call presentation hosted by Cameron Fox, CEO and Managing Director and Larry Hamson, CFO and Company Secretary, on Monday, 26 August 2019 at 10.30am AEST to 11.30am AEST.

Should you wish to pre-register for the conference call, thereby giving you immediate access on the day, please click on the following link and follow the instructions provided: https://sl.c-conf.com/diamondpass/shavershop-1000147-invite.html

To access the call on 26 August 2019, please use the log in details below.

Participant passcode: 10001470

Dial in numbers:

Country	Toll-Free Number
Australia	1 800 558 698
Canada	1855 336 4664
China	4001 200 641
Hong Kong	800 906 986
India	0008 0010 08069
Japan	005 3116 1306
New Zealand	800 480 392
Singapore	800 852 3140
United Kingdom	0808 168 3761
United States	1 855 336 4664

These numbers are toll-free dial-in numbers for each country. For countries not listed, the Australian Participant Toll number (+61 2 9007 3187) can be dialled.

The accompanying FY2019 Investor Presentation will be available in the ASX Announcements section of the Shaver Shop Investor Centre website located at http://investors.shavershop.com.au/investors/.

For further information please contact: Larry Hamson Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary +61 3 9840 5900